Description Technical data Accessories Downloads
ITEM 116302 MGB-L0-ARA-AA2A1-S1-L-116302
Features
Locking (without guard locking)
Can be connected in series with other AR devices (e.g. CES-AR and CET-AR)
Emergency stop according to ISO 13850
2 pushbuttons (illuminated, ye, wh)
Incl. adhesive labels

 Caution: outputs must be protected with a free-wheeling diode in case of inductive loads.
 Value at a switching current of 50mA without taking into account the cable lengths
 (Reverse polarity protected, regulated, residual ripple <5%, PELV)
 (With no load on outputs OD, OT, OL, OI)
 (no load on outputs)
Dimension drawing
Block diagram
[1]
[2]
[3, 4]
[5, 7]
[6]
[8]
Miscellaneous accessories
Lens set 5 colors
120344 AY-SET-LNS-0001-120344
Lens set labeled
120377 AY-SET-LNS-SY01-120377
125359 AY-SET-LNS-SY02-125359
126158 AY-SET-LNS-SY03-126158
Lens set 6 colors
120378 AY-SET-LNS-0002-120378
Adhesive labels
114529 MGB-A-PLATESET-NN01-114529
Features
Adhesive labels suitable for MGB evaluation modules, bus modules and
control modules
silver, blank
Packaging unit = 10 pcs.
Lens set, three colors
158307 AY-SET-LNS-SY04-158307
Connection material
Female plug RC18 straight with option C1825
077025 RC18EF-C1825
Features

PUR cable
Cable length 30 m
With flying lead
Cores color-coded
Connection cable with plug connector M23 with option C1825, 40m, straight
102490 C-M23F19-19XDIFPU40,0-MA-102490
Features
M23 plug connector, 18-pin + PE
Straight plug connector
PUR cable
Cable length 40 m
With flying lead
Cores color-coded
Mounting accessories
Mounting plate for evaluation modules MGB-L.-AR.-... and MGB-L.-AP.-...
109490 MGB-A-MOUNTINGPLATE-L-109490
Features
Easy and quick mounting (only two screws required)
Quick module replacement
Steel, powder-coated
Suitable for doors hinged on the right or left
Function expansion
Emergency unlocking for safety system MGB
112989 MGB-A-EMERGENCYRELEASE-112989
Features
Quick emergency unlocking
sealable
Instructions